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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:13AM

Assembly District 77

 16,292 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 968 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 253 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,513 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,513 

 8,892 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (DEMOCRATIC)

 634 CURTIS A. SLIWA (REPUBLICAN)

 49 IRENE ESTRADA (CONSERVATIVE)

 828 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 59 CURTIS A. SLIWA (PROTECT ANIMALS)

 108 ERIC L. ADAMS (SAFE&AFFORDABLE/ENDANTISEMITISM)

 18 JOSEPH HERNANDEZ (QUALITY OF LIFE)

 6,580 ANDREW M. CUOMO (FIGHT AND DELIVER)

 15 JIM WALDEN (INTEGRITY)

 1 BOBBY AKUMAH (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLE ANNE SEIDELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAISY BO JUNCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE CUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE JEFFERSON GOODWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAT SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP ARNOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINA HARRELL (WRITE-IN)

 6 SELMA K BARTHOLOMEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,215 

Unrecorded  298 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:13AM

Assembly District 78

 15,265 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 965 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 315 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,545 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,545 

 7,959 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (DEMOCRATIC)

 899 CURTIS A. SLIWA (REPUBLICAN)

 32 IRENE ESTRADA (CONSERVATIVE)

 895 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 67 CURTIS A. SLIWA (PROTECT ANIMALS)

 100 ERIC L. ADAMS (SAFE&AFFORDABLE/ENDANTISEMITISM)

 16 JOSEPH HERNANDEZ (QUALITY OF LIFE)

 6,348 ANDREW M. CUOMO (FIGHT AND DELIVER)

 9 JIM WALDEN (INTEGRITY)

 1 AARON COMMEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIENNE E ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNIE CHEVALIER (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN VAZQUEZ GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JADA A CHEVALIER (WRITE-IN)

 3 JAMES MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA TISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYREL ZANTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA ROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELMA K BARTHOLOMEW (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,354 

Unrecorded  191 

Page 3 of 18



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:13AM

Assembly District 79

 16,064 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 920 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 274 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,258 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,258 

 8,602 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (DEMOCRATIC)

 664 CURTIS A. SLIWA (REPUBLICAN)

 37 IRENE ESTRADA (CONSERVATIVE)

 723 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 66 CURTIS A. SLIWA (PROTECT ANIMALS)

 113 ERIC L. ADAMS (SAFE&AFFORDABLE/ENDANTISEMITISM)

 25 JOSEPH HERNANDEZ (QUALITY OF LIFE)

 6,768 ANDREW M. CUOMO (FIGHT AND DELIVER)

 8 JIM WALDEN (INTEGRITY)

 1 BELINDA CASTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDE ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRYL STITH (WRITE-IN)

 5 JAMES MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELMA K BARTHOLOMEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA NORFORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY OTERO (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,029 

Unrecorded  229 

Page 4 of 18



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:13AM

Assembly District 80

 21,847 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,541 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 394 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,782 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,782 

 11,206 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,131 CURTIS A. SLIWA (REPUBLICAN)

 61 IRENE ESTRADA (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,158 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 119 CURTIS A. SLIWA (PROTECT ANIMALS)

 85 ERIC L. ADAMS (SAFE&AFFORDABLE/ENDANTISEMITISM)

 14 JOSEPH HERNANDEZ (QUALITY OF LIFE)

 8,715 ANDREW M. CUOMO (FIGHT AND DELIVER)

 23 JIM WALDEN (INTEGRITY)

 1 ADRIENNE E ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARDHMIR MALZIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY R WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 3 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAYLEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA TISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH VILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTY MARMORATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINER BYRD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL S ERCALONO (WRITE-IN)

 2 SELMA K BARTHOLOMEW (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WHITNEY TILSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  23,543 

Unrecorded  239 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:13AM

Assembly District 81

 29,112 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,564 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 496 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  33,172 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  33,172 

 13,400 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,093 CURTIS A. SLIWA (REPUBLICAN)

 61 IRENE ESTRADA (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,293 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 179 CURTIS A. SLIWA (PROTECT ANIMALS)

 90 ERIC L. ADAMS (SAFE&AFFORDABLE/ENDANTISEMITISM)

 22 JOSEPH HERNANDEZ (QUALITY OF LIFE)

 14,536 ANDREW M. CUOMO (FIGHT AND DELIVER)

 54 JIM WALDEN (INTEGRITY)

 4 ADRIENNE E ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKEEM BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIEL ABAROV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTOINE CHARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BEN JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 38 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GARODNICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA TRAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOSWELL CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC DINOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIORELLO LAGUARDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL A AVILES (WRITE-IN)

 2 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB AVERIBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES A. SOLLAMI (WRITE-IN)

 3 JAMES MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY APOTHEKER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JESSICA TISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM WALDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY FALLON (WRITE-IN)

 3 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEN SUIRIDOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONEL CEDERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANNE PIZZITOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK CAMERON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:13AM

Assembly District 81

 1 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LUKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLY GOLBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAOMI COLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NED MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOA YOLK ST (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH D GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN DANZICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE BUTTIGIEG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL HANNAFORD (WRITE-IN)

 2 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT B FISHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN ABBOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVASAURI ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 23 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY ZIERLER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  32,851 

Unrecorded  321 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:13AM

Assembly District 82

 31,497 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,070 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 391 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  33,958 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  33,958 

 12,193 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,915 CURTIS A. SLIWA (REPUBLICAN)

 71 IRENE ESTRADA (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,120 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 269 CURTIS A. SLIWA (PROTECT ANIMALS)

 128 ERIC L. ADAMS (SAFE&AFFORDABLE/ENDANTISEMITISM)

 25 JOSEPH HERNANDEZ (QUALITY OF LIFE)

 14,866 ANDREW M. CUOMO (FIGHT AND DELIVER)

 21 JIM WALDEN (INTEGRITY)

 3 ADRIENNE E ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARDHMIR MALZIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLI BORNW (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE KIRK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER JARDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARLENE DOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SHEYZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZRA KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MUSANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE GRASSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO N GUADAGNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 4 JAMES MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINOA FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BRUH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATALIE SOECHAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PADDY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT C PETERSON JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAUDA KARIMA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 13 SELMA K BARTHOLOMEW (WRITE-IN)

 24 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  33,675 

Unrecorded  283 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:13AM

Assembly District 83

 20,246 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,193 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 358 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,798 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  21,798 

 11,196 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (DEMOCRATIC)

 673 CURTIS A. SLIWA (REPUBLICAN)

 39 IRENE ESTRADA (CONSERVATIVE)

 685 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 51 CURTIS A. SLIWA (PROTECT ANIMALS)

 127 ERIC L. ADAMS (SAFE&AFFORDABLE/ENDANTISEMITISM)

 15 JOSEPH HERNANDEZ (QUALITY OF LIFE)

 8,628 ANDREW M. CUOMO (FIGHT AND DELIVER)

 11 JIM WALDEN (INTEGRITY)

 1 ABOUBACAR SALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BHEESHAM BOOTHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON RITCHIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WADSWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 5 JAMES MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN STACHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN RILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LONZIE HILTON II (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN DE PORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEL SWEENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 7 SELMA K BARTHOLOMEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 TA-REHZI COATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEODORA MCFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOYIN AJASIN (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,467 

Unrecorded  331 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:13AM

Assembly District 84

 17,488 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 889 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 324 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,701 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,701 

 9,395 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (DEMOCRATIC)

 763 CURTIS A. SLIWA (REPUBLICAN)

 48 IRENE ESTRADA (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,153 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 65 CURTIS A. SLIWA (PROTECT ANIMALS)

 89 ERIC L. ADAMS (SAFE&AFFORDABLE/ENDANTISEMITISM)

 18 JOSEPH HERNANDEZ (QUALITY OF LIFE)

 6,898 ANDREW M. CUOMO (FIGHT AND DELIVER)

 16 JIM WALDEN (INTEGRITY)

 1 ALIYAH J WILLLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW J. FIGUEROA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA WYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD JOHN TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRIET TUBMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK SKELLINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 3 JAMES MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN VERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMALA D HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARLA VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNORA ASHFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGETTA HAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTELL C MOSELEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 SELMA K BARTHOLOMEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM THIBODEAU (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERONIQUE GREEN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,481 

Unrecorded  220 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:13AM

Assembly District 85

 17,191 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,001 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 307 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,499 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,499 

 8,658 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (DEMOCRATIC)

 915 CURTIS A. SLIWA (REPUBLICAN)

 38 IRENE ESTRADA (CONSERVATIVE)

 795 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 59 CURTIS A. SLIWA (PROTECT ANIMALS)

 95 ERIC L. ADAMS (SAFE&AFFORDABLE/ENDANTISEMITISM)

 16 JOSEPH HERNANDEZ (QUALITY OF LIFE)

 7,627 ANDREW M. CUOMO (FIGHT AND DELIVER)

 16 JIM WALDEN (INTEGRITY)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID JAMES MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID OMALAE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANNIE LOU HOMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD CANNON (WRITE-IN)

 4 JAMES MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANING ADAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOLENNE FLORES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN AGUERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAEEM FOLAWIGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL GARNETT SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL VALLE SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 6 SELMA K BARTHOLOMEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHATTICE TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,257 

Unrecorded  242 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:13AM

Assembly District 86

 16,222 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 797 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 280 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,299 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,299 

 7,261 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (DEMOCRATIC)

 677 CURTIS A. SLIWA (REPUBLICAN)

 34 IRENE ESTRADA (CONSERVATIVE)

 674 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 38 CURTIS A. SLIWA (PROTECT ANIMALS)

 90 ERIC L. ADAMS (SAFE&AFFORDABLE/ENDANTISEMITISM)

 19 JOSEPH HERNANDEZ (QUALITY OF LIFE)

 6,372 ANDREW M. CUOMO (FIGHT AND DELIVER)

 19 JIM WALDEN (INTEGRITY)

 1 ANN ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTY MASHENS (WRITE-IN)

 6 JAMES MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANNING JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 4 SELMA K BARTHOLOMEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELLY D WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY L DRAKES (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WES MOORE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,209 

Unrecorded  2,090 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:13AM

Assembly District 87

 20,981 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,362 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 436 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,779 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,779 

 12,193 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,071 CURTIS A. SLIWA (REPUBLICAN)

 43 IRENE ESTRADA (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,114 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 69 CURTIS A. SLIWA (PROTECT ANIMALS)

 97 ERIC L. ADAMS (SAFE&AFFORDABLE/ENDANTISEMITISM)

 26 JOSEPH HERNANDEZ (QUALITY OF LIFE)

 7,772 ANDREW M. CUOMO (FIGHT AND DELIVER)

 22 JIM WALDEN (INTEGRITY)

 2 ADRIENNE E ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL LANDGREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIDLE ANTWI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DVON PURKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIPE LUCIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAL R BELLE (WRITE-IN)

 4 JAMES MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE D WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH LAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KISWAR MEHDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEBRON JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KNIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SABRINA A GRAVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELMA K BARTHOLOMEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRA RENEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRIG MUSTAGIYM (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  22,442 

Unrecorded  337 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:13AM

Total for Mayor (Citywide) - Bronx County

 222,205 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 15,270 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 3,828 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  241,304 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  241,304 

 110,955 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (DEMOCRATIC)

 15,435 CURTIS A. SLIWA (REPUBLICAN)

 513 IRENE ESTRADA (CONSERVATIVE)

 11,438 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,041 CURTIS A. SLIWA (PROTECT ANIMALS)

 1,122 ERIC L. ADAMS (SAFE&AFFORDABLE/ENDANTISEMITISM)

 214 JOSEPH HERNANDEZ (QUALITY OF LIFE)

 95,110 ANDREW M. CUOMO (FIGHT AND DELIVER)

 214 JIM WALDEN (INTEGRITY)

 1 AARON COMMEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABOUBACAR SALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 11 ADRIENNE E ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKEEM BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALIYAH J WILLLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIEL ABAROV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW J. FIGUEROA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNIE CHEVALIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTOINE CHARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ARDHMIR MALZIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY R WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELINDA CASTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 BEN JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTY MASHENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BHEESHAM BOOTHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY AKUMAH (WRITE-IN)

 48 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON RITCHIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL LANDGREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLE ANNE SEIDELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLI BORNW (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE KIRK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA WYMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:13AM

Total for Mayor (Citywide) - Bronx County

 2 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER JARDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDE ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAISY BO JUNCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIDLE ANTWI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GARODNICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARLENE DOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRYL STITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID JAMES MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID OMALAE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SHEYZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA TRAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD JOHN TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOSWELL CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DVON PURKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WADSWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN VAZQUEZ GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC DINOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZRA KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIPE LUCIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIORELLO LAGUARDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MUSANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANNIE LOU HOMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL A AVILES (WRITE-IN)

 2 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE GRASSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD CANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO N GUADAGNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRIET TUBMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK SKELLINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB AVERIBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JADA A CHEVALIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAL R BELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES A. SOLLAMI (WRITE-IN)

 40 JAMES MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAYLEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANING ADAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY APOTHEKER (WRITE-IN)

 4 JESSICA TISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM WALDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY FALLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOLENNE FLORES (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:13AM

Total for Mayor (Citywide) - Bronx County

 1 JONATHAN AGUERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH VILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN VERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE D WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMALA D HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN STACHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARLA VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH LAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN RILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KISWAR MEHDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTY MARMORATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYREL ZANTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE CUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEBRON JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEN SUIRIDOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONEL CEDERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE JEFFERSON GOODWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINOA FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LONZIE HILTON II (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNORA ASHFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANNING JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGETTA HAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANNE PIZZITOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BRUH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK CAMERON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LUKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN DE PORRES (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEL SWEENEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 7 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINER BYRD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLY GOLBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTELL C MOSELEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAEEM FOLAWIGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAOMI COLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAT SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

Page 16 of 18



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:13AM

Total for Mayor (Citywide) - Bronx County

 1 NATALIE SOECHAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL GARNETT SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NED MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOA YOLK ST (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH D GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN DANZICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PADDY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA ROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL S ERCALONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE BUTTIGIEG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP ARNOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL HANNAFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL VALLE SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINA HARRELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT B FISHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT C PETERSON JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KNIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SABRINA A GRAVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAUDA KARIMA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 43 SELMA K BARTHOLOMEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHATTICE TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN ABBOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA NORFORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELLY D WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVASAURI ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TA-REHZI COATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEODORA MCFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRA RENEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY L DRAKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY OTERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM THIBODEAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOYIN AJASIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRIG MUSTAGIYM (WRITE-IN)

 159 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERONIQUE GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY ZIERLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WES MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WHITNEY TILSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  236,523 

Unrecorded  4,781 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:13AM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 2, 2025.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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